Exhibit 3 Sent As Paper DocumentExhibit 2 Sent As Paper Document
has duly caused this filing to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized officer.
19b-4(f)(6)19b-4(f)(5)
Provide a brief description of the proposed rule change (limit 250 characters, required when Initial is checked *).
(Name *)
NOTE: Clicking the button at right will digitally sign and lock
this form.  A digital signature is as legally binding as a physical
signature, and once signed, this form cannot be changed.

equity and index options.  Specifically, NOM proposes to amend a Penny Pilot3
While the changes proposed herein are effective upon filing, the Exchange has
designated these changes to be operative on July 2, 2012.
 Option
Customer Rebate to Add Liquidity.  The Exchange also proposes a minor technical
amendment.
1  15 U.S.C. 78s(b)(1).
2  17 CFR 240.19b-4.
3  The Penny Pilot was established in March 2008 and in October 2009 was
expanded and extended through June 30, 2012.  See Securities Exchange Act
Release Nos. 57579 (March 28, 2008), 73 FR 18587 (April 4, 2008)(SR-
NASDAQ-2008-026)(notice of filing and immediate effectiveness establishing
Penny Pilot); 60874 (October 23, 2009), 74 FR 56682 (November 2, 2009)(SR-
NASDAQ-2009-091)(notice of filing and immediate effectiveness expanding and
extending Penny Pilot); 60965 (November 9, 2009), 74 FR 59292 (November 17,
2009)(SR-NASDAQ-2009-097)(notice of filing and immediate effectiveness
adding seventy-five classes to Penny Pilot); 61455 (February 1, 2010), 75 FR
6239 (February 8, 2010)(SR-NASDAQ-2010-013)(notice of filing and immediate
effectiveness adding seventy-five classes to Penny Pilot); 62029 (May 4, 2010),
75 FR 25895 (May 10, 2010) (SR-NASDAQ-2010-053)(notice of filing and
immediate effectiveness adding seventy-five classes to Penny Pilot); 65969
(December 15, 2011), 76 FR 79268 (December 21, 2011) (SR-NASDAQ-2011-
169) (notice of filing and immediate effectiveness extending and replacing Penny
Pilot); SR-NADAQ-2012-075 (not published) (notice of filing and immediate
effectiveness extending and replacing Penny Pilot).  See also Exchange Rule
Chapter VI, Section 5.

equitable and not unfairly discriminatory because it is part of an existing program
 in
particular, in that it provides for the equitable allocation of reasonable dues, fees and
other charges among members and issuers and other persons using any facility or system
which NASDAQ operates or controls.
8
Customer rebate tier.
 to
5  A NOM Participant must be registered as such pursuant to Chapter VII,
Section 2 of the NOM Rules, and must also remain in good standing pursuant to
Chapter VII, Section 4.
6  15 U.S.C. 78f.
7  15 U.S.C. 78f(b)(4).
8  The Exchange adopted these monthly volume achievement tiers in September
2011.  See Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 65317 (September 12, 2011), 76
FR 57778 (September 16, 2011) (SR-NASDAQ-2011-124), 65317 (September
12, 2011), 76 FR 61129 (October 3, 2011) (SR-NASDAQ-2011-127), 66126
(January 10, 2012), 77 FR 2335 (January 17, 2012) (SR-NASDAQ-2012-003),
66360 (February 8, 2012), 77 FR 8312 (February 14, 2012) (SR-NASDAQ-2012-
022) and 66768 (April 6, 2012), 77 FR 22015 (April 12, 2012) (SR-NASDAQ-
2012-048).
SR-NASDAQ-2012-083  Page 7 of 22
encourage broker-dealers acting as agent for Customer orders to select the Exchange as a